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Sharadchandra Pawar College Of
Engineering & Technology, Someshwarnagar

212 responses

Age 10 copy

212 responses

80
64 (30.2%)
0,
60 56 (26.4%)
48 (22.6%)
40
21 (9.9%)
20 6 (2.6%) 10 (4.7%)
P 1 (0.5%) 2(0]9%)1 (0]5%)1 (o.|5%)1 (o.ls%)1 (0.|5%)
0
18 19 195 20 21 22 23 24 30 32 33 48
Gender I_D Copy

212 responses

@ Male
@ Female
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What degree program are you pursuing now? I_D Copy

@ Bachelor's
@ Master
@ Diploma

What subject area are you currently pursuing? I_D Copy

212 responses

212 responses

@ Mechanical Engineering
@ Computer Engineering
@ Electrical Enginnering
@ Civil Enginnering

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

1.How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? I_D Copy

212 responses

@ 4-851t0 100%
@ 3-701t0 84%
® 2-551069%
26.4% @ 1-30t054%
@ 0 Below 30%
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2.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? I_D Copy

212 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 -Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

3.How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

212 responses

©® 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as I_D Copy

@ 4- Excellent

@ 3 - Very good

@ 2 - Good

® 1-Fair
‘ @ 0- Poor

212 responses
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5.Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers I_D Copy

212 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy

212 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never

7.The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student I_D Copy
exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

212 responses

@ 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never
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8.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you I8 copy
in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

212 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
@® 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
/ @ 1 - Marginally
—— @ 0- Not at all

®o

9.The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. |_D Copy

212 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

| @ 0- Strongly disagree

49.1%

10.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I_D Copy
outcomes and programme
outcomes.

212 responses

@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes

@® 1 - Rarely
@ 0- Never
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11.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. I_D Copy
@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
38.2% @ 1-Rarely
‘ @ 0 - | don't have a mentor

12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications.

212 responses

212 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0 — Never

13.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing I_D Copy
right level of
challenges.

212 responses

@ 4 -Fully

@ 3 — Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1 -Slightly

@ 0- Unable to
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14.Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I_D Copy
overcome them.

212 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
©® 1 —Rarely

@ 0 - Never

15.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, I_D Copy
review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

212 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

A
46.2% v
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16.The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences

212 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate
@ 2 - Some what

A @ 1 - Very little
a @ 0-—Notatall

17.Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

4

18.Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life I_D Copy
skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate
@ 2 - Some what
) @ 1 Very little
> — | @ 0-Notatall

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1fM59zsat5DgLSf T5dsli8fz92PFk3cJfmoYK1m9E8M/viewanalytics 8/16
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@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

212 responses
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19.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, I8 copy
Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

212 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

20.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is |_D Copy
very good.

212 responses

@ 4 —Strongly agree

@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1fM59zsat5DgLSf T5dsli8fz92PFk3cJfmoYK1m9E8M/viewanalytics 9/16
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21.Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience
in your institution

212 responses

No

Yes

Good
No suggestion

Improve communication

NA

Good teaching
Nothing

Good
Placement

No suggestions

No
Very good
None

Nothing
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Good notes, great lab activities
Excellent teaching

Good notes

Placement

Teaching,skill

Teaching good

No suggestions

Add some extrasports activity
Ok

To complete syllabus of subject well
Not giving the proper guidance

1)Assign Well Experienced Teaching Staff 2)Organize Social Activisties 3) Improve Green
Environment

Very bad

No proper guidance

If possible teach in English language

Need to Good teaching staff

Good teaching staff

Nice learning

1)Should use ICT tools to teach 2) Teacher interaction should be more
To be more understanding

Less communication,less interaction, less encourage
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No any suggestions

No any suggestions

1.Present information in different ways: Make lessons available in different formats, such as
transcripts. 2.Establish goals and monitor progress: Set clear expectations and rules, and
monitor student progress. 2.Give positive feedback: Praise students when they try new
methods and make plans.

Provide only imp study material for working student..

Excellent experience throughout we are learning

There is no need

| am not suggesting

Communication between teacher and student when they are teach. 2). Plz provide effective
and efficient pc and tools for perfoming practicals.

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every
student and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

1.Trees should be planted on the ground 2. For children who want ground

1.use better graphics 2.give motivation 3.

Practical knowledge should be more rather than theoretical

Teachers are communicating with students and slove there queries

No improvement teaching is good

Improve Communication

Strong Communication build with student

No improvement needed

Improve teaching quality & unfairness

Improve communication

Communication

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1fM59zsat5DgLSf T5dsli8fz92PFk3cJfmoYK1m9E8M/viewanalytics 12/16
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Build communication

Nice

Nice

Nothing else

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.

MIII All formulas gives to students at one time in a page with sequence by syllabus

M3 All fourmulas use ro student at one timi in a page sequence by syllabus

All subject notes send to the group.and M3 all formula's give to students at one time in a page
with sequence by syllabus

Sorry Cant give any

©

Providing more computer

0

No comments

no comments

No comments ....... !

1. Only one language interaction with the students( not two languages mix) 2. Use Different
and little easy methods while teaching 3. Helping students with internal marks

Help students for term work marks

1- Real world based project ,2 - placement,3- provide the computer

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1fM59zsat5DgLSf T5dsli8fz92PFk3cJfmoYK1m9E8M/viewanalytics 13/16
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providing the placement

1 provide the practical equipment in good state, 2 placement of company prepare the
interview for student, 3 visit are electrical company

Revision

Excellent

Give practicals live example start teaching on projector or big screen for better understanding
Repair old computers and improve teaching skills

1)Putting on a projector 2) improve a campus 3)

No any suggestion for overall learning ,which | have experienced in my year of graduation.
Teachers should have experience for teaching

To increase the quality of teaching

Make the class more interactive and happenening and make some other curricular activities in
clg campus make club in clg for more studnet involvement in clg for better clg developnment
of student personal growth

Not at all
Communication skills, good interaction should be between teachers and students

Communication skills, viva tests and some new requirements for confidence, improvement for
students.

1.Projector are get used while teaching 2.experience is good /4

Communication in English is necessary to improve communication skills so there should be
one communication lecture

1.Change teaching pattern 2. More practical learning 3. Using various tools for teaching

Provide better faculty to teach, provide experiment demo's, improve communication skills for
students

Communication skills
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